502892555 07/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2939152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS. GENEVIEVE A HART	11/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA	
Street Address:	506 LORIMER STREET	
City:	FISHERMANS BEND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14265005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-4900
Email: sandyc@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: FRANK ABRAMONTE
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210195.402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK ABRAMONTE
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Abramonte/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=402_Assignment_Hart#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0906

502892555

COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE



CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

TITLE OF INVENTION.: Vibration Energy Harvesting using Cycloidal Motion (the invention)

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR: Ms Genevieve A Hart

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR: 3 Derna Rd Ashburton VIC 3147

ASSIGNEE/EMPLOYER: The Commonwealth of Australia, as represented by the Department

of Defence, Defence Science and Technology Organisation

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: 506 Lorimer Street, Fishermans Bend VIC 3207 Australia

The Assignor confirms having created the invention that is to be disclosed in a patent application (hereinafter "the Invention") during the course and scope of her placement with the Assignee and, insofar as is necessary in law, the Assignor hereby confirms having assigned the Invention, together with any rights to the patent application and the priority flowing from such patent application, to the Assignee prior to the filing date of the patent application.

SIGNED AT Fishermans Bend

For: Assignor

Duly authorised

For: Assignee Duly authorised

DSTO: Science and Technology for a Secure World

COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE

PATENT

REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0907